PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAY BEN-DAVID	05/02/2006
CHARLES CROSS JR	05/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD		
City:	ARMONK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11382573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-823-5884

ROBIN_ZELENT@US.IBM.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: MARK S. WALKER 11400 BURNET ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IBM-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUS920060257US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK S. WALKER

Total Attachments: 2

500110183

source=60257Assignment#page1.tif source=60257Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017708 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) SHAY BEN-DAVID	of HAIFA Country of ISRAEL
(2) CHARLES W. CROSS, JR County of PALM BEACH	of WELLINGTON and State of FLORIDA
have invented certain improvements in	
SYNCHRONIZING DISTRIBUTED SPE	ECH RECOGNITION
and executed, respectively, a United Sta	
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration)	(1), (2006); (2) May 10, (2006).
New York, having a place of business desires to acquire the entire right, title a any United States and foreign patents to Now therefore, for a valuable of we, the above named, hereby sell, assignentire right, title and interest in the said a States and foreign countries, and all r States application, and we request the granted upon the invention set forth in swe hereby agree that IBM may apply from the invention of the states.	SINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), and interest in the said application and invention, and to be obtained therefore; onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, gn, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the application and invention therein disclosed for the United ights of priority resulting from the filling of said United Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will ection with the United States and foreign applications
(1) Signed at(City)	on, 2006. (Date)
	SHAY BEN-DAVID
(2) Signed at <u>Boxa Raton</u> , FL (City)	on May 10, 2006. (Date) Charles W. Cross Jr. CHARLES W. CROSS, JR.

Page 1 of 1

PATENTEV 10/05

REEL: 017708 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

Wh	ereas, we,				
(1)	SHAY BEN-DA	AVID		of HAIFA Country of ISRAEL	
(2)	CHARLES W. County of PALI	<u>CROSS, JR</u> W BEACH		of WELLINGTON and State of FLORIDA	
have	e invented certa	in improvements in			
SYN	CHRONIZING	DISTRIBUTED SPEEC	H RECO	GNITION	
New designany we, the entire State	Whereas, IN York, having a res to acquire the United States a Now therefore the above name e right, title and es and foreign es application,	TERNATIONAL BUSING place of business at the entire right, title and and foreign patents to be re, for a valuable consed, hereby sell, assign, interest in the said appropriate of the countries, and all righ and we request the C	NESS MAD Armonk, I interest in e obtained sideration, and trans olication ar its of prior ommission	CHINES CORPORATION, a corporation New York 10504, (hereinafter called In the said application and invention, and therefore; receipt whereof is hereby acknowled after to IBM, its successors and assigns and invention therein disclosed for the Unity resulting from the filing of said Unioner of Patents to issue any Letters Page 10 (2006).	BM) Iged i, the nited aten
we h	iereby agree th	at IBM may apply for necessary in connecti	foreign Le	on to IBM, its successors and assigns; etters Patent on said invention and we he United States and foreign applica	e wil
(1)	Signed at	Haifa (City)	_ on	2 May , 2006.	
				SHAY BEN-DAVID	
(2) \$	Signed at	(City)	_ on	, 2006. (Date)	
				CHARLES W. CROSS, JR.	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/01/2006

PATENT REV 10/05

REEL: 017708 FRAME: 0620